
2015 CHRISTMAS CLASSIC 12/13/2015
200, 250 & OPEN CLASSES

OA CLASS SKILL RIDER # PLACE AMA # F NAME L NAME CITY STATE BIKE CLUB SPONSOR

COMPLETED 3 LAPS

1 250 A 42X 1 2000808 KENTON PRATHER RAMONA CA HON RR

DUNCAN RACING,MAXIMA,SPY,MAXXIS,GPR,JT SPROCKETS,MOM & 

DAD,ONE,SIDI,TEAM ECC

2 OPEN A 347 1 2067302 GRANT STATLEY JAMUL CA KTM OTB DP RACING,PRECISION CONCEPTS,SIDI,ONE,DRAGON

3 OPEN A 111 2 950257 ANTHONY FENTON DESCANSO CA KTM RR

FENTON RACING,WILD BILL,MOTOWORLD JERRY JONES,SHOCK SOX,FAAST 

CO,ALIAS,100%,RK,EXCEL

4 OPEN A 513 3 2767787 NOLAN KENNEDY EL CAJON CA KTM RSD SUBMARINA,ALL AMERICAN KTM

5 OPEN B 588 1 2229073 JUSTIN KENNAMER EL CAJON CA HON McWIRE ELECTRIC,UTI CLOTHING,BIG J'S BBQ,FCB,M&M

6 OPEN B 188 2 2889045 MAX DREW LA MESA CA KTM SKEETERS,SUSPENSION 101,JT,ACERBIS,FACTORY EFFECT

7 OPEN B 93 3 846486 MATTHEW MARTIN IMPERIAL CA KTM RR IVCC,FASTCO,SPY,PRO CIRCUIT,ATLAS, MOM&DAD,JASMIN

8 200 B 52A 1 2190232 TRENTON TURNER LAKESIDE CA YAM I8 KEVIN CHENEY

9 250 B 18X 1 2773519 TYLER SARVER OCOTILLO CA KAW I8

OCOTILLO CHEVRON,SIKORA RACING MICHELLE BEALO,LUCKY,RANDY 

EGAN,BROWN FAMILY

10 250 B 111X 2 1082967 DANIEL FENTON DESCANSO CA KTM RR FENTON CONSTRUCTION,EVS,WILD BILL RACING,MOTOWORLD

11 OPEN B 52 4 823861 ANTHONY SANTOS SAN DIEGO CA YAM OTB MOM & DAD

12 OPEN A P48 4 2229076 KYLE GROSSE RAMONA CA HON 1Q AUTO DETAILING, KYLE McDANIEL

13 250 A P39X 2 322518 ERIC HANS ENCINITAS CA HON

14 250 C 141X 1 2224529 SEAN PEEBLES LA MESA CA YAM PEEBLES THUNDER MARINES

15 200 B 3A 2 815725 MATTHEW BELEW YUMA AZ  KTM RR ONE INDUSTRIES,SPY OPTICS,BTO,DUNLOP,ACERBIS

16 OPEN C 46 1 2192076 NOAH KNIGHT POWAY CA HON O'NEAL

17 250 C 101X 2 2114352 CARTER HAWK HOLTVILLE CA KAW CRAIG ESTRADA,PMC,MOM & DAD

18 OPEN C 407 2 2254728 TYLER VANCE LAKESIDE CA YAM

19 250 C 543X 3 2121808 MATTHEW KLICKA BRAWLEY CA KTM SOUTHWEST AG SERVICE INC.

20 200 C 917A 1 2652633 EVAN ESTRADA IMPERIAL CA KTM FT IVCC,NIHIC RACING,MOM & DAD

21 OPEN C 288 3 3198821 JAKE DREW LA MESA CA KTM SKEETERS MOTOSPORTS, 5 STAR AUTOMOTIVE

22 OPEN C 107 4 1086599 DANIEL BARKER SANTEE CA BET RR JERRY JONES RACING

23 OPEN A P46 5 895151 BRIAN JOHNSON FLEMING GA HON J & T OFFROAD

24 200 C 5A 2 866856 JAYDEN TAYLOR EL CENTRO CA YAM RR GRANDMA & GRANDAD

25 OPEN A P219 6 2518414 KYLE McDANIEL SANTEE CA HON FT SIDI,HINSON,FLY,MAXXIS,MAXIMO,100%,FASST,PYRO POWER

26 OPEN C 27 5 2996645 CODY CAMMERON ALPINE CA KTM ALL AMERICAN KTM

27 200 C 199A 3 2114354 JEREMY RINDER LA MESA CA YAM I8 MOM & DAD

28 OPEN C 78 6 2783439 MARC CRUZ EL CENTRO CA YAM FT

29 250 A P45X 3 2229072 MILO GONZALES YUMA AZ YAM MOM & DAD

30 250 C 39X 4 2788155 ROBERT SIEWERT CARLSBAD CA YAM

31 OPEN A P43 7 3145295 MATTHEW MARAIA EL CAJON CA KAW

COMPLETED 2 LAPS
32 200 C 44A 5 2071177 BRENDON HINKLE CHULA VISTA CA YAM I8 TEAM DOHBOYS,MOM,CHEYANNE

33 250 A P40X 4 3228376 JORDAN SLATER YUMA AZ SUZ

34 OPEN A P51 8 3231370 JAKE NORTHRUP LA JOLLA CA YAM

35 250 C T1X 6 3053063 ERIC MORENO IMPERIAL CA HON A & S PALLETS, JERRY'S

36 OPEN A P50 9 3099746 JUAN LOPEZ CHULA VISTA CA YAM ROBERTO'S AUTO

DNF
37 200 C 2A DNF 2110101 RYAN HAAKE SANTEE CA YAM I8 ADICTIVE RACING,RAYO WHOLESALE

37 250 A P97X DNF 3230044 JONATHAN LEVENSON SAN DIEGO CA KTM

39 OPEN A P42 DNF 2229071 CAMERON CORFMAN EL CENTRO CA BET RR COYNE POWERSPORTS,THREAT RACING,BETA USA

40 OPEN A P41 DNF 3228365 JARRET SLATTER YUMA AZ YAM

41 OPEN A P44 DNF 3218215 MATTHEW MEADOWS YUMA AZ HON DAD

42 OPEN A 155 DNF 820695 JAMES SHAFER OCOTILLO CA HON MOM & DAD

43 OPEN A P56 DNF 3225113 DUSTIN BURKE LEMON GROVE CA HON

44 250 A P52 DNF 3230160 COLIN SUTTON SAN DIEGO CA

ATV CLASSES
OA CLASS SKILL RIDER # PLACE AMA # F NAME L NAME CITY STATE BIKE CLUB SPONSOR

COMPLETED 3 LAPS

1 ATV A 1Q 1 2523977 GABRIEL RASCON EL CENTRO CA YAM FT DAD, RASCON RACING

2 ATV A P47Q 2 2229076 KYLE GROSSE RAMONA CA HON KZ AUTO DETAILING, KYLE McDANIEL

3 ATV A 219Q 3 2518414 KYLE McDANIEL SANTEE CA HON FT SIDI,HINSON,FLY,MAXXIS,MAXIMO,100%,FASST,PYRO POWER

4 ATV A 2Q 4 2796885 JOSH NICHOLS EL CAJON CA HON I8/FT FLY RACING,MAXIMA,ORM,POWDER 1,WELD TECH,CHRISTINA

5 ATV A 74Q 5 2119353 CHRIS AVALOS YUMA AZ HON D38 IRONSCRSLL OF YUMA, JOHN

6 ATV C 911Q 1 2219742 ERIC BERGSTRESSER PEORIA IL HON 509

7 ATV A P49Q 6 2229078 JUAN SANCHEZ CHULA VISTA CA HON JABAN MUFFLER & TIRE

8 ATV A 121Q 7 924360 ERIC HARTELL LAKESIDE CA YAM FT VEYS,M&M,SPIDER,LAEGERS,PRO FLOW PLUMBING

9 ATV VET A 1K 1 400381 STEVE CARVER ALPINE CA HON FT
CARVER REALTY,HOMBRIDGE FINACIAL,C&D CYCLE,M&M 

OFFROAD,ALBA,MOYOWORLD
10 ATV VET A 2K 2 2516622 WESLEY FEELER ALPINE CA HON FT M & M OFFROAD

11 ATV VET A 75K 3 2511992 ROB NIEMELA LAKESIDE CA HON RR MOTOWORLD,RICKY STATOR,PRECISION CONCEPTS,DUNCAN RACING

12 ATV VET C 4K 1 2523855 GERARDO DELGADILLO EL CENTRO CA KTM JERRY'S RACING

13 ATV C 26Q 2 2190236 RAFAEL AROS CALEXICO CA HON AROS CONSTRUCTION

COMPLETED 2 LAPS
15 ATV WOM C 18W 1 3134147 SANDY FLORES LAKESIDE CA YAM FT PRO FLOW PLUMBING

16 ATV WOM C 22W 2 3155186 RACHAEL WEAVER SPRING VALLEY CA YAM FT PRO FLOW PLUMBING, M&M OFFROAD

17 ATV C 77Q 3 2195355 ALEX CRUZ YUMA AZ HON DAD BROTHER

DNF
18 ATV C T2Q DNF 758441 CARLOS MORENO IMPERIAL CA YAM A & S PALLET, JERRY'S

19 ATV A 12Q DNF 2097695 OSCAR RUIZ EL CENTRO CA HON D38 RUIZ RACING, RUIZ AIR,JOHNSON RACING,JUDD,ANDRE RACING



VETS, SENIORS, SUPER SENIORS & MASTERS

OA CLASS SKILL RIDER # PLACE AMA # F NAME L NAME CITY STATE BIKE CLUB SPONSOR

COMPLETED 3 LAPS

1 VET A 111V 1 466757 AARON TUCK BRAWLEY CA HON RR THREAT RACING,PRECISION CONCEPTS,ONEAL RACING

2 VET A 1V 2 781350 BRAD MILIKAN QUEENCREEK AZ BET I8 SHOCK SOX, DESERT VIEW WINDOWS

3 SENIOR A 1S 1 1081042 CARY LINCOLN BRAWLEY CA KAW LINCOLN RACING

4 VET A 2V 3 873921 ERIC BIDDLECOME SAN DIEGO CA KTM DB ELECTRIC,FMILY,FUD,WILD BILL,C&DCYCLE,ALL AMERICAN KTM

5 VET B 70V 1 2219739 NICHOLAS FORD YUMA AZ YAM ESSARY POWERSPORTS,WIFE,MOM&DAD,GRANDMA MIDDAUGH

6 SENIOR B 9S 1 3014908 NATE GRAHAM SPRING VALLEY CA HUS RR SUSPENSION 101

7 VET B 279V 2 894584 ERIC GAUT SANTEE CA KAW GAUT FAMILY RACING,M&M OFFROAD,JESSIE

8 VET A 99V 4 905056 HENRY DALY LAKESIDE CA HON DESERT VIEW WINDOWS,SHOCK SOX, M&M,WIFE

9 SENIOR A P53S 2 951907 TIM FUNK SAN MARCOS CA HUS

10 SENIOR A 90S 3 273966 ROBBIE PIPPIN EL CENTRO CA KTM RR DONAHUE INDUSTIAL PAINTING

11 VET B 105V 3 2157225 JASON JOHNSON EL CENTRO CA KTM RR J & T OFFROAD,FMS,TWIN AIR

12 SENIOR A N320 4 920852 STEVE GRIEB SAN DIEGO CA BET C & D CYCLE CENTER, JERRY JONES RACING

13 SENIOR B 58S 2 2219375 DAVID WALKER YUMA AZ YAM RR SUSPENSION 101,QUAD STOP,OCOTILLO WELLS

14 SENIOR A 65S 5 1095756 DEWEY BELEW YUMA AZ BET RR PRECISION CONCEPTS,IVCC,THREAT RACING

15 SENIOR B 17S 3 924158 CRAIG ESTRADA IMPERIAL CA KTM FT IVCC, DECAL WORKS

16 SENIOR A 74S 6 757510 DAN MALCOLM PALM DESERT CA HON FT

17 VET A P38V 5 2229069 JUSTIN STRONG SAN DIEGO CA KTM

18 SUP SEN B 300M 1 1016809 DAVE KENDRICK TEMECULA CA KTM RR

19 VET C 262V 1 2067308 ALBERT VALENZUELA IMPERIAL CA KTM CAL CATS,IVCC,KENDA TIRES,CRAIG THE KTM WISPERER

20 SENIOR C 720S 1 2229079 DOUG SIEWERT CARLSBAD CA HON

21 SUP SEN B 117M 2 710580 RANDY WITTENBURG SAN DIEGO CA KTM RR AUTISM MX, R & S RACING

22 VET A P54V 6 3215506 COREY GARRARD SAN DIEGO CA YAM

23 SUP SEN A 49M 1 853738 KEVIN CHENEY DESCANSO CA HON I8 RFC GAIL

24 VET A P993V 7 410538 KEVIN CICCARELLI SAN DIEGO CA KTM

25 MASTER A 1R 1 865845 DAVE GAZZANEO ESCONDIDO CA HON WIFE

26 SUP SEN A 91M 2 580350 BILL McNEER IMPERIAL CA KTM RR KAROL

27 SUP SEN A 38M 3 2910605 CLIFF MAYO LA MESA CA KTM I8 NIKI THE DOG

28 VET C 10V 2 1106972 BRYAN KENNERLY ALPINE CA YAM TINA, KUILA, MIA, DIRTY BABY RACING

29 SENIOR C 46S 2 2799752 MARK HARP SAN DIEGO CA KTM COSTAL CRAVE, WISKEY MARK RACING

30 SUP SEN C 43M 1 2975337 BRIAN JORDAN RANCHO SANTA FE CA KTM C & D CYCLE CENTER

COMPLETED 2 LAPS
31 SUP SEN C 257M 2 3018057 KEITH BENLINE CARLSBAD CA KAW FT/I8 D'COR VISUAL, DMC PERFORMANCE, ROBERTS AUTO SERVICE

32 SENIOR B 6S 4 230517 BILL HINKLE CHULA VISTA CA HON I8 TEAM DOHBOYS,TINA,CHEYANNE

33 MASTER A 9R 2 671393 RICKERT HAAG LEMON GROVE CA KTM JOHN

34 MASTER C 51R 1 2975648 NEAL BORNHUFT CARLSBAD CA KTM TNR

35 SUP SEN C 72M 3 1012483 DON ELLIOT LA MESA CA HON OTB WIFE & KIDS

36 SENIOR C 88S 3 3147517 CHRIS SEGAL SAN DIEGO CA YAM

37 SENIOR C 618S 4 3138255 KENNY SCHWENCK ALPINE CA SUZ FT SAN DIEGO GLASS

38 VET A P55V 8 3226604 DAVID RICCI SAN DIEGO CA YAM

DNF
39 VET B 65V DNF 2097715 JOSHUA SMITH ESCODIDO CA HON A1 CARBS

40 VET B 209V DNF 767078 ANDY VANCE EL CAJON CA YAM I8 MOTOWORLD,RESPECTED IMAGE,SIKORA RACING,ADVANCE RACE PREP

41 VET C 713V DNF 3106925 JASON GAUT EL CAJON CA SUZ GAUT FAMILY RACING

2015 CHRISTMAS CLASSIC TEAM RACE 12/13/2015
OA CLASS SKILL RIDER # PLACE AMA # F NAME L NAME CITY STATE BIKE CLUB SPONSOR

COMPLETED 6 LAPS

1 UNCLASS N/A 513 N/A 2767787 NOLAN KENNEDY EL CAJON CA KTM RSD SUBMARINA,ALL AMERICAN KTM

1 UNCLASS N/A 42X N/A 2000808 KENTON PRATHER RAMONA CA HON RR

DUNCAN RACING,MAXIMA,SPY,MAXXIS,GPR,JT SPROCKETS,MOM & 

DAD,ONE,SIDI,TEAM ECC

2 OPEN A 347 1 2067302 GRANT STATLEY JAMUL CA KTM OTB DP RACING,PRECISION CONCEPTS,SIDI,ONE,DRAGON

1ST IRONMAN

3 VET A 2V 1 873921 ERIC BIDDLECOME SAN DIEGO CA KTM DB ELECTRIC,FMILY,FUD,WILD BILL,C&DCYCLE,ALL AMERICAN KTM

3 VET A 111V 1 466757 AARON TUCK BRAWLEY CA HON RR THREAT RACING,PRECISION CONCEPTS,ONEAL RACING

4 OPEN A 558 2 2229073 JUSTIN KENNAMER EL CAJON CA HON McWIRE ELECTRIC,UTI CLOTHING,BIG J'S BBQ,FCB,M&M

4 OPEN A 1S 2 1081042 CARY LINCOLN BRAWLEY CA KAW LINCOLN RACING

5 OPEN A 111 3 950257 ANTHONY FENTON DESCANSO CA KTM RR

FENTON RACING,WILD BILL,MOTOWORLD JERRY JONES,SHOCK SOX,FAAST 

CO,ALIAS,100%,RK,EXCEL

5 OPEN A 155 3 820695 JAMES SHAFER OCOTILLO CA HON MOM & DAD

6 VET A 1V 2 781350 BRAD MILIKAN QUEENCREEK AZ BET I8 SHOCK SOX, DESERT VIEW WINDOWS

6 VET A 99V 2 905056 HENRY DALY LAKESIDE CA HON DESERT VIEW WINDOWS,SHOCK SOX, M&M,WIFE

7 OPEN B 93 1 846486 MATTHEW MARTIN IMPERIAL CA KTM RR IVCC,FASTCO,SPY,PRO CIRCUIT,ATLAS, MOM&DAD,JASMIN

7 OPEN B 188 1 2889045 MAX DREW LA MESA CA KTM SKEETERS,SUSPENSION 101,JT,ACERBIS,FACTORY EFFECT

8 SENIOR A 17S 1 924158 CRAIG ESTRADA IMPERIAL CA KTM FT IVCC, DECAL WORKS

8 SENIOR A PP 1 665548 ERIC CARNES IMPERIAL CA KTM

9 250 B 111X 1 1082967 DANIEL FENTON DESCANSO CA KTM RR FENTON CONSTRUCTION,EVS,WILD BILL RACING,MOTOWORLD

2ND IRONMAN

10 VET B 70V 1 2219739 NICHOLAS FORD YUMA AZ YAM ESSARY POWERSPORTS,WIFE,MOM&DAD,GRANDMA MIDDAUGH

10 VET B 105V 1 2157225 JASON JOHNSON EL CENTRO CA KTM RR J & T OFFROAD,FMS,TWIN AIR

11 OPEN B 52 2 823861 ANTHONY SANTOS SAN DIEGO CA YAM OTB MOM & DAD

3RD IRONMAN

12 SENIOR A 90S 2 273966 ROBBIE PIPPIN EL CENTRO CA KTM RR DONAHUE INDUSTIAL PAINTING

12 SENIOR A P53S 2 951907 TIM FUNK SAN MARCOS CA HUS

13 OPEN A 107 4 1086599 DANIEL BARKER SANTEE CA BET RR JERRY JONES RACING

13 OPEN A 2X 4 823862 THOMAS HEBERT III PINE VALLEY CA BET RR

MOM & DAD,ERWIN MOTOSPORTS,COYNE POWERSPORTS,J & T OFFROAD 

SUPPLY

COMPLETED 5 LAPS

14 OPEN A P42 5 2229071 CAMERON CORFMAN EL CENTRO CA BET RR COYNE POWERSPORTS,THREAT RACING,BETA USA

14 OPEN A PP 5 1075531 JUSTIN MORGAN EL CAJON CA BET PRECISON CONCEPTS,MSR

15 VET A 262V 3 2067308 ALBERT VALENZUELA IMPERIAL CA KTM CAL CATS,IVCC,KENDA TIRES,CRAIG THE KTM WISPERER

15 VET A PP 3 2229085 RYAN MIDDLETON IMPERIAL CA KTM

16 SENIOR A 58S 3 2219375 DAVID WALKER YUMA AZ YAM RR SUSPENSION 101,QUAD STOP,OCOTILLO WELLS

16 SENIOR A PP 3 846435 GIOVANNI SPINALE EL CAJON CA



17 VET B 279V 2 894584 ERIC GAUT SANTEE CA KTM GAUT FAMILY RACING

17 VET B 713V 2 3016925 JASON GAUT EL CAJON CA KTM GAUT FAMILY RACING

18 200 B 3A 1 815725 MATTHEW BELEW YUMA AZ  KTM RR ONE INDUSTRIES,SPY OPTICS,BTO,DUNLOP,ACERBIS

18 200 B 917A 1 2652633 EVAN ESTRADA IMPERIAL CA KTM FT IVCC,NIHIC RACING,MOM & DAD

19 ATV A 74Q 1 2119353 CHRIS AVALOS YUMA AZ HON D38 IRONSCRSLL OF YUMA, JOHN

4TH IRONMAN

20 OPEN A P57 6 895145 CODY WEBBER LAKESIDE CA HON RR FULL THROTTLE POWERSPORTS, AGR

5TH IRONMAN

21 OPEN A 373 7 2064201 RANDY WITZEL EL CAJON CA YAM RR FULL THROTTLE POWERSPORTS

21 OPEN A PP 7 1099419 ADAM WEBBER SANTEE CA YAM RR FULL THROTTLE POWERSPORTS,AGR,DEEGAN

22 OPEN C 78 1 2783439 MARC CRUZ EL CENTRO CA YAM FT

22 OPEN C 606 1 2011595 NATHAN HAMBY BRAWLEY CA HON FT ME, MYSELF & I

23 200 C 2A 1 2110101 RYAN HAAKE SANTEE CA YAM I8 ADICTIVE RACING,RAYO WHOLESALE

23 200 C 28A 1 815716 TYLER PERERIA BRAWLEY CA HON R J SAFETY

24 OPEN A P56 8 3225113 DUSTIN BURKE LEMON GROVE CA HON

24 OPEN A P56 8 3229873 TERRY HELTON OCEANSIDE CA HON COMP PLUS

25 ATV A 2Q 2 2796885 JOSH NICHOLS EL CAJON CA HON I8/FT FLY RACING,MAXIMA,ORM,POWDER 1,WELD TECH,CHRISTINA

25 ATV A 121Q 2 924360 ERIC HARTELL LAKESIDE CA YAM FT VEYS,M&M,SPIDER,LAEGERS,PRO FLOW PLUMBING

26 OPEN A 294 9 820641 ROBBO PIPPIN EL CENTRO CA KTM I8 ANGELA JAMES,BILL McNEER

26 OPEN A PP 9 895151 BRIAN JOHNSON FLEMING GA HON J & T OFFROAD

27 200 B 199A 2 2114354 JEREMY RINDER LA MESA CA YAM I8 MOM & DAD

27 200 B 209V 2 767078 ANDY VANCE EL CAJON CA YAM I8 YO  MAMA

28 SUP SEN A 49M 1 853738 KEVIN CHENEY DESCANSO CA HON I8 RFC GAIL

28 SUP SEN A 38M 1 2910605 CLIFF MAYO LA MESA CA KTM I8 NIKI & 6 DOG

29 200 C 5A 2 866856 JAYDEN TAYLOR EL CENTRO CA YAM RR GRANDMA & GRANDAD

29 200 C 44A 2 2071177 BRENDON HINKLE CHULA VISTA CA YAM I8 TEAM DOHBOYS,MOM,CHEYANNE

30 SUP SEN B 72M 1 1012483 DON ELLIOT LA MESA CA HON OTB WIFE & KIDS

30 SUP SEN B 300M 1 1016809 DAVE KENDRICK TEMECULA CA KTM RR

31 ATV A P60 3 2229087 CASEY LIZAOLA JR HOLTVILLE CA HON

31 ATV A P60 3 2229088 CASEY LIZAOLA EL CENTRO CA HON

32 SUP SEN B 18M 2 889639 RICHARD HARRISON SAN DIEGO CA KTM I8 I8

32 SUP SEN B 96M 2 400519 DAVE RINDER LA MESA CA HON I8 KIMBERLY & KIDS

33 SENIOR B 6S 1 230517 BILL HINKLE CHULA VISTA CA HON I8 TEAM DOHBOYS,TINA,CHEYANNE

6TH IRONMAN

COMPLETED 4 LAPS

34 OPEN C 46 2 2192076 NOAH KNIGHT POWAY CA HON O'NEAL

34 OPEN C 407 2 2254728 TYLER VANCE LAKESIDE CA YAM

35 COUPLES N/A 219Q 1 2518414 KYLE McDANIEL SANTEE CA HON FT SIDI,HINSON,FLY,MAXXIS,MAXIMO,100%,FASST,PYRO POWER

35 COUPLES N/A PP 1 895153 STEPHANY McDANIEL SAN DIEGO CA HON FT

36 200 A 52A 1 2190232 TRENTON TURNER LAKESIDE CA YAM I8 KEVIN CHENEY

36 200 A PP 1 2229075 SLHYLAR ZAUARIA LAKESIDE CA YAM

37 ATV A 26Q 4 2190236 RAFAEL AROS CALEXICO CA HON AROS CONSTRUCTION

37 ATV A PP 4 2190236 COOKS REGLA CALEXICO CA HON OREILLYS AUTO,PARTS AROS CONST.

38 COUPLES N/A 18W 2 3134147 SANDY FLORES LAKESIDE CA YAM FT PRO FLOW PLUMBING

38 COUPLES N/A PP 2 3230962 KYLE BAKER ALPINE CA YAM FT PRO FLOW PLUMBING

COMPLETED 3 LAPS

39 250 A 119X 1 2114363 CHASE NORTHRIP SANTEE CA YAM FT AGR,DO A WHEELIE RACING

39 250 A PP 1 2229080 NATHAN SEALS IMPERIAL CA YAM FORTUNE SPORTS FISHING,EAST COUNTY,TAY TORRES

43 COUPLES N/A 53R 3 639269 CHRIS WHALEY GILBERT AZ YAM RR GRANDMA

43 COUPLES N/A 53R 3 3225838 MARIAH BROWN GILBERT AZ YAM RR GRANDPA,GRANDMA,MOM,AUNT JENNY

40 UNCLASS N/A 500S N/A 677902 PETE ANDRASSY POWAY CA HON I8 M&M OFFROAD,GREENWORLD LANDSCAPE

40 UNCLASS N/A 18X N/A 2773519 TYLER SARVER OCOTILLO CA KAW I8

OCOTILLO CHEVRON,SIKORA RACING MICHELLE BEALO,LUCKY,RANDY 

EGAN,BROWN FAMILY

41 COUPLES N/A 75K 4 2511992 ROB NIEMELA LAKESIDE CA HON RR MOTOWORLD,RICKY STATOR,PRECISION CONCEPTS,DUNCAN RACING

41 COUPLES N/A 5W 4 2114341 ALLISON NIEMELA LAKESIDE CA HON RR M&M ,RICKY STATOR,MOTOWORLD

DNF

42 ATV A P59 DNF 2229086 DEAN SUNDAUHL LA MESA CA YAM PAUL KIRBY

 IRONMAN

44 ATV A 77Q DNF 2195355 ALEX CRUZ YUMA AZ HON DAD BROTHER

44 ATV A PP DNF 2193682 EDGAR CRUZ YUMA AZ HON

45 250 A P58 DNF 738816 JUSTIN CARNES IMPERIAL CA YAM

IRONMAN

46 MASTER A 1R DNF 865845 DAVE GAZZANEO ESCONDIDO CA HON WIFE

IRONMAN

REFEREE DAN BARKER: danielbarker3@gmail.com
WORKER POINTS

TROY PEARCE & DAD 2S TNR BOTH RACES TROPHY WINNER

MIKE BOOTH 29M RR BOTH RACES 37 TEAMS & 9 IRONMEN

NATHAN GRAHAM 9S RR TEAM RACE

GABRIAL RASCON 1Q FT TEAM RACE

WORKERS 

McKENZIE RAE JOHN WOOD

CALEB SANDEEN TOM WARDRUP

CHRIS WHALEY MARTHA WARDRUP

DIANE CHRETIEN JULIE WARDRUP

JENNY JONES BRAD MAGSAM

SCOTT PRATHER KIRK HESTER

KIM NIEMELA PAUL KIRBY

SHARRI PRATHER DAN BARKER

JERRY JONES ROB NIEMELA

BOBBY KIRBY CHIP & LINDA CORFMAN

BECKY ESTRADA KEVIN BLACKWOOD

TILT BIDDLECOME




